

December 11, 2023

Subject: Dymax Updates BlueWave® QX4 V2.0 Firmware to Version V3.23.01 (firmware) and R3.23.01(User Interface)

Dear Valued Customer:

Dymax is committed to providing industry-leading light-curing, dispensing, and process verification equipment for UV-curable materials and processes. We strive to continuously improve and adapt our equipment as the needs of our users evolve.

Dymax has updated the firmware for our QX4 V2.0 to version V3.23.01 (firmware) and R3.23.01(UI). This improves the user experience for those operating in PLC mode. The update matches the on/off state of the LED Status signal to the on/off state of the LED head on the monitored channel. The previous version confirmed whether an input signal was being received regardless of the on/off status of the LED head. This could result in the LED Status returning an off signal while the LED head was illuminated, if the duration of the input signal was shorter than the time set for the trigger.

The update is applied to all new QX4 V2.0 controllers starting with serial number **SN: CDAH0347**. The update applies only for operation in PLC mode, and it is not considered critical to quality. Users are not required to update their controllers to maintain normal functionality.

Dymax values the experience of our customers and understands that some users with QX4 V2.0 installations operating in PLC mode may find this update desirable. Therefore, this update is offered as a free service to any affected user who purchased a QX4 V2.0 prior to implementation of this update. QX4 V2.0 controllers may be returned to Dymax to receive the update. Please check your part number and contact your local Equipment Services department to arrange a return.

North America: eqservice@dymax.com
Europe: DE-EquipmentService@dymax.com
Asia: AsiaEquipmentService@dymax.com

| Part Number | Description | Part Number | Description |
|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|
| 88806 | QX4 V2.0 Controller Main | 88826 | QX4 V2.0 CONTROL KIT UK CORD |
| 88823 | QX4 V2.0 CONTROL KIT CN CORD | 88827 | QX4 V2.0 DEMO KIT (NO CORD) |
| 88824 | QX4 V2.0 CONTROL KIT NA CORD | 88828 | QX4 V2.0 CONTROLLER KIT NOCORD |
| 88825 | QX4 V2.0 CONTROL KIT EU CORD | | |

Dymax offers a full portfolio of LED and broad-spectrum light-curing products. More information can be found on <u>our website</u>, including models, literature, and drawings for currently available equipment.

www.dymax.com

Americas

USA | +1.860.482.1010 | info@dymax.com

Europe

Germany | +49 611.962.7900 | info_de@dymax.com | reland | +353 21.237.3016 | info_ie@dymax.com Asia

Singapore | +65.67522887 | info_ap@dymax.com Shenzhen | +86.755.83485759 | info@hanarey.com Hong Kong | +852.2460.7038 | dymaxasia@dymax.com Korea | +82.31.608.3434 | info_kr@dymax.com

©2023 Dymax Corporation. All rights reserved. All trademarks in this guide, except where noted, are the property of, or used under license by, Dymax Corporation, U.S.A.

Technical data provided is of a general nature and is based on laboratory test conditions. Dymax does not warrant the data contained in this bulletin. Any warranty applicable to the product, its application and use, is strictly limited to that contained in Dymax's standard Conditions of Sale. Dymax does not assume responsibility for test or performance results obtained by users. It is the user's responsibility to determine the suitability for the product application and purposes and the suitability for use in the user's intended manufacturing apparatus and methods. The user should adopt such precautions and use guidelines as may be reasonably advisable or necessary for the protection of property and persons. Nothing in this bulletin shall act as a representation that the product use or application will not infringe a patent owned by someone other than Dymax or act as a grant of license under any Dymax Corporation Patent. Dymax recommends that each user adequately test its proposed use and application before actual repetitive use, using the data contained in this bulletin as a general guide.



Please contact your Dymax Sales Representative or Customer Support for more information and quotes for our products. We appreciate your understanding, and value your continued relationship with Dymax.

Sincerely,

Jason Tomei

Global Product Manager - Equipment

www.dymax.com

Americas

USA | +1.860.482.1010 | info@dymax.com

Europe

Germany | +49 611.962.7900 | info_de@dymax.com |reland | +353 21.237.3016 | info_ie@dymax.com Asia

Singapore | +65.67522887 | info_ap@dymax.com Shenzhen | +86.755.83485759 | info@hanarey.com Hong Kong | +852.2460.7038 | dymaxasia@dymax.com Korea | +82.31.608.3434 | info_kr@dymax.com

©2023 Dymax Corporation. All rights reserved. All trademarks in this guide, except where noted, are the property of, or used under license by, Dymax Corporation, U.S.A.

Technical data provided is of a general nature and is based on laboratory test conditions. Dymax does not warrant the data contained in this bulletin. Any warranty applicable to the product, its application and use, is strictly limited to that contained in Dymax's standard Conditions of Sale. Dymax does not assume responsibility for test or performance results obtained by users. It is the user's responsibility to determine the suitability for the product application and purposes and the suitability for use in the user's intended manufacturing apparatus and methods. The user should adopt such precautions and use guidelines as may be reasonably advisable or necessary for the protection of property and persons. Nothing in this bulletin shall act as a representation that the product use or application will not infringe a patent owned by someone other than Dymax or act as a general guide.